
Administration
Obeda, Larry Principal lobeda@scotland.k12.nc.us
Chapman, Michael Assistant Principal mchapman@scotland.k12.nc.us
Deese, Susan Assistant Principal sdeese@scotland.k12.nc.us
Johnson, David Assistant Principal david.johnson@scotland.k12.nc.us
Morrison, Venecia Assistant Principal vmorrison@scotland.k12.nc.us

Arts
Bermingham-Royer, Taylor tbermingham-royer@scotland.k12.nc.us
Edmundson, Vanessa vedmundson@scotland.k12.nc.us
Goodwin, Britton ` bgoodwin@scotland.k12.nc.us
Johnson, Reneba rjohnswon@scotland.k12.nc.us
Jorgenson, Matt mjorgenson@scotland.k12.nc.us
Laviner, Phyllis plaviner@scotland.k12.nc.us

Career & Technical Education
Adkins, Tilisa tadkins@scotland.k12.nc.us
Brantley, Elsie ebrantley@scotland.k12.nc.us
Braswell, Jeff jbraswell@scotland.k12.nc.us
Covington, Elizabeth ecovington@scotland.k12.nc.us
Cromartie, Faye fcromartie@scotland.k12.nc.us
Goins, Kevin kgoins@scotland.k12.nc.us
Hines, Samantha shines@scotland.k12.nc.us
Hopkins, June jhopkins@scotland.k12.nc.us
Kitzmiller, James jkitzmiller@scotland.k12.nc.us
Locklear, Jasmine jasmine.locklear@scotland.k12.nc.us
Locklear, Jimothy jlocklear@scotland.k12.nc.us
McRae, Jonathan jmcrae@scotland.k12.nc.us
Oxendine, Tasha toxendine1@scotland.k12.nc.us
Peterkin, Kay kpeterkin@scotland.k12.nc.us
Quick, David dquick@scotland.k12.nc.us
Richardson, Sam srichardson@scotland.k12.nc.us
Scott, Bobby bscott@scotland.k12.nc.us
Smith, Neil nsmith1@scotland.k12.nc.us
Whitehead, Monica mwhitehead@scotland.k12.nc.us

English
Cheek, Kelly kcheek@scotland.k12.nc.us
Cook, Clayton ccook@scotland.k12.nc.us
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English, Dan denglish@scotland.k12.nc.us
Ferguson, Beth bferguson@scotland.k12.nc.us
Johnson, Meg mjohnson2@scotland.k12.nc.us
Recullo, Joseph jrecullo@scotland.k12.nc.us
Ricciutti, Rebekah rricciutti@scotland.k12.nc.us
Staley, Amber staley@scotlaqnd.k12.nc.us
Sutton, Deidra dsutton@scotland.k12.nc.us
Tremblay, Martha mtremblay@scotland.k12.nc.us
Walden, Katlyn kwalden@scotland.k12.nc.us
Walton, Mich'e

Exceptional Children 
Callahan, Lisa lcallahan@scotland.k12.nc.us
Coker, Odessa ocoker@scotland.k12.nc.us
Locklear, Cheryl clocklear@scotland.k12.nc.us
Locklear, Tonya tonya.locklear@scotland.k12.nc.us
Manning, Gina gina.manning@scotland.k12.nc.us
McLaurin, Mary mmclaurin@scotland.k12.nc.us
McLean, Teresa tmclean1@scotland.k12.nc.us
Oxendine, Samantha soxendine@scotland.k12.nc.us
Riddell, Terri terri.riddell@scotland.k12.nc.us
Ward, Dennis dennis.ward@scotland.k12.nc.us
Williams, Sharon sharon.williams@scotland.k12.nc.us
Wheeler, Mallory mwheeler@scotland.k12.nc.us

Foreign Language
Basi, Rosa rbasi@scotland.k12.nc.us
Cheek, Kelly kcheek@scotland.k12.nc.us
Cubides, Liliana lcubides@scotland.k12.nc.us
Kirk, Jacqueline jkirk@scotland.k12.nc.us
Ricciutti, Rebekah rricciutti@scotland.k12.nc.us

Guidance
Dawkins, Brooke bdawkins@scotland.k12.nc.us
Graves, Whitney wgraves2@scotland.k12.nc.us
Pegues, Kendra kpegues@scotland.k12.nc.us
Steen, Whitney wsteen@scotland.k12.nc.us
Stubbs, Liz lstubbs@scotland.k12.nc.us

History
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Bailey, Richard rbailey@scotland.k12.nc.us
Carroll, Sonya scarroll@scotland.k12.nc.us
Coates, Thomas tcoates@scotland.k12.nc.us
Dudley, Kelsey kdudley@scotland.k12.nc.us
Graves, Joe wgraves@scotland.k12.nc.us
Havener, Tom thavener@scotland.k12.nc.us
Herr, Denise dherr@scotland.k12.nc.us
Malloy, Sabrina smalloy@scotland.k12.nc.us
Paterson, Hugh hpaterson@scotland.k12.nc.us
Varner, James jvarner@scotland.k12.nc.us
Vicente-Ruiz, Pat pvicente-ruiz@scotland.k12.nc.us

JROTC
Drewry, Ray rdrewry@scotland.k12.nc.us
McCloud, Karl kmccloud@scotland.k12.nc.us

Mathematics
Gallagher, Danny daniel.gallagher@scotland.k12.nc.us
Graham, Taneisha tgraham@scotland.k12.nc.us
Green Sasha Gay sgreen@scotland.k12.nc.us
Lang, Catherine cthomas1@scotland.k12.nc.us
Padilia, Heather hpadilia@scotland.k12.nc.us
Quick, Sara squick@scotland.k12.nc.us
Tilley, Christian ctilley@scotland.k12.nc.us
Williams, Elizabeth ewilliams2@scotland.k12.nc.us
Williams-Locklear, Mary mlocklear@scotland.k12.nc.us
Wrape, Greg gwrape@scotland@k12.nc.us
Wright, David dwright@scotland.k12.nc.us
Wright, Sandra swright@scotland.k12.nc.us

Nurse
Monroe, Nicole nmonroe@scotland.k12.nc.us
Morgan, Michelle mmorgan@scotland.k12.nc.us

Physical Education
Adams, Paul padams@scotland.k12.nc.us
Barbour, Scott sbarbour@scotland.k12.nc.us
Clark, William wclark2@scotland.k12.nc.us
Dickerson, Blake bdickerson@scotland.k12.nc.us
Jernigan, Meg mjernigan@scotland.k12.nc.us

mailto:rbailey@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:scarroll@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:tcoates@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:kdudley@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:wgraves@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:thavener@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:dherr@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:smalloy@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:hpaterson@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:jvarner@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:pvicente-ruiz@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:rdrewry@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:kmccloud@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:daniel.gallagher@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:tgraham@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:sgreen@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:cthomas1@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:hpadilia@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:squick@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:ctilley@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:ewilliams2@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:mlocklear@scotland.k12.nc.us
http://gwrape%40scotland@k12.nc.us/
mailto:dwright@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:swright@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:nmonroe@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:mmorgan@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:padams@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:sbarbour@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:wclark2@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:bdickerson@scotland.k12.nc.us
mailto:mjernigan@scotland.k12.nc.us


Justin, Matt mjustin@scotland.k12.nc.us
McLaurin, Josh jmclaurin@scotland.k12.nc.us
Romaine, Adam aromaine@scotland.k12.nc.us
Smith, Kelsey ksmith@scotland.k12.nc.us
Snow, Mallarie msnow@scotland.k12.nc.us

Science
Bowen, Keniel kbowen@scotland.k12.nc.us
Grooms, Sam sgrooms@scotland.k12.nc.us
Hyman, Krystal khyman@scotland.k12.nc.us
Khouma, Erin ekhouma@scotland.k12.nc.us
Lindo, Lois llindo@scotland.k12.nc.us
Locklear, Adrienne alocklear@scotland.k12.nc.us
Onate, Melissa monate@scotland.k12.nc.us
Parker, Johnathan jparker1@scotland.k12.nc.us
Sanford, James jsanford@scotland.k12.nc.us
Smith, Stacie stacie.smith@scotland.k12.nc.us
Thomas, Alexine athomas2@scotland.k12.nc.us

Support Staff
Alford, Lisa Media Assistant lalford@scotland.k12.nc.us
Allen, Tina Resource Lab tina.allen@scotland.k12.nc.us
Bright, Tanesha Behavior Support tbright@scotland.k12.nc.us
Chavis, Gail Attendance Office gchavis@scotland.k12.nc.us
Chavis-Johnson, April Scholarship Coordinator ajohnson3@scotland.k12.nc.us
Christovale, Monique Teacher's Assistant m.christovale@scotland.k12.nc.us
Collins, Aaron Psychologist acollins@scotland.k12.nc.us
Cooper, Denise Social Worker dcooper@scotland.k12.nc.us
Cotton, Angeline Instructional Facilitator acotton@scotland.k12.nc.us
Cross, Cindy Secretary ccross@scotland.k12.nc.us
Davis, Melvin ISS mdavis2@scotland.k12.nc.us
Dietrich, Christina Speech Language Pathologist cdietrich@scotland.k12.nc.us
Dockery, Sheila Job Coach sdockery@scotland.k12.nc.us
Drayton, Flonnie Teacher's Assistant fdrayton@scotland.k12.nc.us
Harrington, Chiquita Social Worker croberson@scotland.k12.nc.us
Harrington, Jocelyn Teacher's Assistant jharrington@scotland.k12.nc.us
Hunsucker, Belinda Office Support bhunsucker@scotland.k12.nc.us
Jenkins, Charlie Security cjenkins@scotland.k12.nc.us
Johnson, Lorenzo Job Coach lorenzo.johnson@scotland.k12.nc.us
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Lindey, Joy Program Specialist jlindey@scotland.k12.nc.us
Lockey, Kathy Teacher's Assistant klockey@scotland.k12.nc.us
Manning, Janet Teacher's Assistant jmanning@scotland.k12.nc.us
McClellan, Janet Program Specialist jmcclellan@scotland.k12.nc.us
McCormick, Jennifer Teacher's Assistant jmccormick@scotland.k12.nc.us
McGill, Tracy Tech Support tmcgill@scotland.k12.nc.us
Menius, Megan Mental Health mmenius@scotland.k12.nc.us
Miles, Sharon Job Coach smiles@scotland.k12.nc.us
Neverve, Debbie Bookkeeper dneverve@scotland.k12.nc.us
Paul, Jennifer Security jpaul@scotland.k12.nc.us
Powell, Patricia RCC Coordinator ppowell@scotland.k12.nc.us
Smith, Tina Data Manager tsmith@scotland.k12.nc.us
Spangler, Elizabeth Digital Instructional Facilitator espangler@scotland.k12.nc.us
Stewart, Toni Media Coordinator tstewart@scotland.k12.nc.us
Torgerson, Teresa Indian Education Liaison ttorgerson@scotland.k12.nc.us
Wallace, Trish Testing twallace@scotland.k12.nc.us
Weinberg, Maya College Advisor mweinberg@scotland.k12.nc.us
Willis, Tameka EC Compliance Monitor twillis@scotland.k12.nc.us
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